RESOLUTION # 07-2019-1 Honoring Edward Brooks

- WHEREAS, Edward Brooks served on the Reedsburg Town Board as a Town Supervisor from 1979 1983 and as Town Chairperson from 1983 - 2019; and
- WHEREAS, during his forty years of service, Edward Books has brought many tough decisions to the table for discussion while demonstrating what is in the best interest of the community he represented; and
- WHEREAS, Edward Brooks had demonstrated a significant respect for his constituents which he then gained that respect in return; and
- WHEREAS, in the past four decades, the service that Edward Brooks gave while serving on the Reedsburg Town Board and the Town of Reedsburg Plan Commission has shown dedication with fair and distinct leadership; and
- WHEREAS, the Town of Reedsburg has benefited significantly from the outstanding service provided by Edward Brooks;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Reedsburg to dedicate this memorial to be permanently mounted at the Reedsburg Town Hall in remembrance of the dedicated service that the Town of Reedsburg has benefited from the service given by Edward Brooks.
- FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, the Reedsburg Town Board expresses sincere sympathy to the family of Edward Brooks.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF SAUK TOWN OF REEDSBURG We hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly and regularly passed by the Town of Reedsburg Board on the 8th day of July, 2019 and that said resolution is now in full force and effect.

Published this 18th day of July, 2019.

Town Chairperson Tov

Town Clerk